THURSDAY

Rule 2.33

{a} Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of administrators

* Delete as appropriate

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any
contact information in the box
opposite but if you do, it will hetp
Companies House to contact you if
there is a query on the form, The
contact information that you give
will be visible to searches of the
public record

Form 2.17B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of administrator’s proposals 2.17B
Name of Company Company number
The Marvellous Group Limited 01493031
In the Court case number
Manchester District Registry 301 of 2009
(full name of court)

I/We {a) Philip Francis Duffy and David John Whitehouse
MCR

11 St James Square

Manchester

M2 6DN

attach a copy of *my/our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

® o Fe.l)rua,r“ 200A

Signed

Jeint/Administrator(s)

Dated lo Ez llO‘\

MCR

11 St James Square
Manchester

M2 €DN

1 827 9000

1ave completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
s House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*AOGM6G780"
AD8

12/02/2009

96

COMPANIES HOUSE

ADGM 05021 - Statement of administrator's proposals - form 2.178.doc




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

The Marvellous Group Limited
'(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Report and Proposals to Creditors
For the period from 29 January 2009 to 6 February 2009
pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1

to the Insolvency Act 1986

10 February 2009

CorRmrORaTe
RESTRUGTUMMNG

429625




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

Names of Joint Administrators: Philip Francis Duffy
David John Whitehouse

Date of appointment: 29 January 2009

Date of report: 10 February 2009

Appointed by: Zamya Limited

319 Orsdall Lane,
Salford,
Manchester,

M5 3FT

Court reference: Manchester District Registry no. 301 of 2009

MCR

11 St James Square,
Manchester,

M2 6DN,

COAMGRATE
REBTRUCTURMING

e

ADM 04150




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)

Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

CONTENTS

1. Introduction

2. Background

3. Events leading up to the Administration
4, Purpose of the Administration

5. Progress of the Administration to date
6. Statement of Affairs

7. Joint Administrators’ remuneration

8, Dividend prospects / Prescribed Part

9. EC Regulation

10. Creditors’ meeting

11. End of the Administration

12, Joint Administrators’ proposals

13. Other matters

APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Receipts and payments account

3. Estimated outcome statement

4, Schedule of creditors

5. Schedule of Joint Administrators’ time costs
6. Form 2.21B creditor’s request for a meeting
7. Proof of debt form

ADM 04150

@

et

CORFORATE
RESTRUCTURING




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)

Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

DEFINITIONS

The Marvellous Group Limited

Philip Duffy & David Whitehouse

Blooming Marvellous Limited

The Marvellous Group Limited & Blooming Marvellous Limited

Zamya Limited

TMG or the Company
the Joint Administrators
BM

the Group

Zamya or the secured creditor

ADM (04150

CORPORATE
RERTAUCTURING

=




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

1.1

1.2

1.3

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

3.1

3.2

33

INTRODUCTION

Philip Francis Duffy and David John Whitehouse of MCR were appointed Joint Administrators of
The Marvellous Group on 29 January 2009 by Zamya the holder of a qualifying floating charge
under paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986.

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 the functions of
the Joint Administrators are being exercised jointly.

This report sets out the circumstances leading up to the appointment of the Joint Administrators
and the steps taken by them to date.

BACKGROUND

The Company was incorporated on 23 April 1980, Statutory information on the Company and a
summary of its financial position is included at Appendix 1.

TMG was founded by friends Judy Lever and Vivienne Pringle as a mail order clothing company
specialising in well fitting and fashionable clothes for pregnant women. After initial success selling
to expectant mothers the Company branched out into childrens’ wear and nursery essentials in
which it has continued to trade and become an established brand.

In 1993 the Company opened its first shop and grew rapidly untif it had opened t4 stores
nationwide,

On 6 July 1995 the business was restructured internally and a separate legal entity Blooming
Marvellous Limited ("BM") was incorporated to specifically trade the 14 retail outlets. The
Company also expanded the mail order business to incorporate internet sales and traded through
the domain name www.bloomingmarvelious.co.uk.

There are three eptities namely The Marvellous Parent Limited, Blooming Marvellous Limited and
The Marvellous Group Limited (“the Group™). Banking facilities were advanced to all three and
were secured by debentures and cross guarantees,

TMG and BM shared the same operating and financial infrastructure and for the purposes of
trading operated as one entity. It is not possible to clearly delineate the two entities as they have
a shared creditor base.

During early 2007 the Group was subject to a management buyout ("MBO") and the founding
partners relinquished their stake in the Group.

EVENTS LEADING UP TO THE ADMINISTRATION

Soon after the MBO increased focus was placed on developing the product range and the sales
strategy was changed to target the higher end of the customer base through an increased pricing
strategy.

The Group's turnover has declined in the last two financial years and its financial performance has
suffered as a result of reducing BM sales and increasing overheads,

The Group began to experience financial difficulties in the run up to Christmas 2008, during which
time BM opened a new store in the Westfield Centre in Hammersmith, West London with onerous

CoRPORATE
REMTRUCTUMND

" P———"

ADM 04150




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

31

3.1

3.12

4.1

and costly lease commitments. The retail operation of the Group was severely under performing
and sales were well below forecast for the first two quarters of the financial year 2008/09.

As a result of the financiat difficulties creditor pressure intensified and County Court Summons
and statutory demands were being issued against the Group. The number of distressed creditors
became unmanageable and a winding up petition was served on TMG in December 2008.

During this time management explored several options for additional investment / working capitat
funding to be injected into the Company but given the current economic climate management
was unable to secure the required funding.

Management took the decision to suspend the website at this point as they could not guarantee
that online orders could be fulfilled due to the funding constraints.

With the uncertainty surrounding the Group’s cashflow/funding position, the directors took steps
to protect the Group's position and filed a notice of intention to appoint Administrators on 22
December 2008. The proposed Administrators were from a different firm to MCR,

In addition it became apparent that the Group was unlikely to have sufficient funds to continue to
pay its employees and the directors made the decision to send employees home indefinitely on 31
December 2008.

Zamya Limited purchased the debentures from Barclays Bank Plc on 28 January 2009 and
replaced Barclays as the holder of the Qualifying Floating Charges over all the companies within
the Group secured by virtue of cross guarantees.

Appointment of Joint Administrators

In view of the winding up petition, the directors were prevented from making an immediate
appointment under the provisions of the Insolvency Act as a court hearing would have been
necessary.

In its position of Qualifying Fioating Charge Holder and in order to protect its investment Zayma
Limited took the decision to appoint Administrators,

The Joint Administrators considered the position prior to accepting the appointment and, having
regard to the Insolvency Practitioners Association’s ethical guidelines, considered that there were
no circumstances preventing them from accepting the appointment.

Subsequently David John Whitehouse and I were appointed Joint Administrators on 29 January
2009,

PURPOSE OF THE ADMINISTRATION

The purpose of an Administration is to achieve one or more of the following hierarchical
objectives:

* Rescuing the Company as a going concern, or

e Achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were wound up (without first being in Administration), or

* Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential

ADM 04150

creditors.
@ CORPOAATE
REBTRUCTURING




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

5.1

5.2

5.3

54

55

5.6

5.7

5.8

5.9

In accordance with paragraph 49(2) of the Insolvency Act 1986, as amended, the Joint
Administrators believe that the first objective referred to above cannot be met. The detailed
explanation for this situation is contained within the following sections of this report but in
summary the reason is that the Company’s liabilities outweighed the assets and that the working
capital requirement of the Company would make it an unattractive proposition to a potential
purchaser.

PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATION TO DATE

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Company have been managed since the
appointment of Joint Administrators and will continue to be managed and financed is set out
below.

Administration trading period

Following the appointment of the Joint Administrators, a high level financial review of the Group
operations and the short term trading prospects of the Group was carried out. It was determined
that in order to maximise the potential for a going concern sale of the business and assets of the
Group, trading operations should be maintained whilst the Joint Administrators further evaluated
the Group’s financial position and marketed the business to interested parties.

It became apparent during the initial review of trading that the ongoing costs of trading were high
in comparison to the forecast trading sales. Accordingly the Joint Administrators had no option
but to announce the closure of eight stores retaining the five key contributing outlets. In addition
36 employees were made redundant in order to reduce costs. 114 employees were retained and
trading was undertaken on a “business as usual” basis as far as possible whilst a sale of the
Company's business and assets was sought,

The Joint Administrators took the decision to resurrect the website and recommence online
operations as this is a key asset of the Group. Prior to the suspension of the website a number of
orders were taken and remained unfulfilled at the date of our appointment. The Joint
Administrators took the decision to cancel these unfulfilled orders.

In order to minimise disruption to trading, the Joint Administrators reached an agreement with the
third party warehouse who supplied stock helding and despatch services. Prior to this the retail
stores had traded without new stock for approximately 10 weeks. This agreement ensured the
stores were replenished with existing stock lines which the Joint Administrators expected to
increase Administration sales.

It is projected that the trading period will result in a breakeven position. This is subject to
reconciliation and any unforeseen expenses, however, the Joint Administrators do not anticipate
this to change significantly.

Sale of business and assets

The Joint Administrators received ‘a total of 16 expressions of interest in the purchase of the
business and assets of the Group. 10 of those parties returned confidentiality agreements and
were provided with a copy of the Sale of Business Information Memorandum.

Given the nature of the Group's business and the fact that the Group had traded at an extremely
reduced level for the past 10 weeks, in order to preserve the value of the Group, it was essential
that the sale process was progressed as quickly as possible and therefore the Joint Administrators
set an initial offer deadline of Thursday 5 February 2009.

At the date of this report no sale has been agreed.

ADM 04150

CORFOQRATE
RERTMUCTLRING

G




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

5.10 In accordance with SIP 13 other than those within the Group there is no evidence of any related
party transactions to date.

Investigations

5.11  The Joint Administrators’ investigations into the Company’s affairs are currently ongoing,

5.12  The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a report with the Insolvency Service
regarding the conduct of the directors that held office in the three years prior to the
Administration. This report must be filed within six months from the appointment date and the
content of this report is confidential.

5.13  The Joint Administrators also have a duty to investigate antecedent transactions which include:

e Transactions at an undervalue, s238 of the Insolvency Act 1986;

» Preferences, s239 of the Insolvency Act 1986; and

» Transactions to defraud creditors, s423 of the Insolvency Act 1986.
Receipts and Payments

5.14 A detailed receipts and payments account is shown in Appendix 2.

5.15  There have been no receipts in respect of the Company to date.

5.16  Salaries of £17,701 were paid for the initial 4 day trading period, these have been recorded in the
receipts and payments account of BM and there will be a re-allocation to TMG,

5.17 A payment of £28,750 was made to Parcelnet for the ongoing provision of services in respect of
the third party warehouse, again an element of these will be re-allocated to TMG.

6. STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

6.1 In accordance with Paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint
Administrators have reguested that the directors provide them with a statement of the affairs
("SOA") of the Company. At present the statement of affairs has not yet been provided and in
accordance with Rule 2.33(2) we have estimated the financial position of the Company at
Appendix 3.

6.2 The latest management information available was dated 31 October 2008.

6.3 A schedule of creditors’ names and addresses is attached at Appendix 4. Some creditor amounts
shown may differ from the actual amount owed. This does not affect their claim. Please complete
and return a Proof of Debt form (attached at Appendix 7) if you have not already done so.

7. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION

7.1 In accordance with Rule 2,106 of the Insdivency Rules 1986, as amended, it is proposed that the
basis upon which the Joint Administrators’ remuneration should be fixed, is by reference to the
time properly given by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration.

7.2 The Joint Administrators will be seeking the sdbsequent approval of the secured and preferential

creditors in respect of their remuneration pursuant to Rule 2.106(5A) of the Insolvency Rules

1985, as amended.

e

ADM 04150




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

7.3

7.4

7.5

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

8.6

8.7

8.8

8.9

The Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 28 January 2009 up to and including 6
February 2009 are £3,632.00. Note that any time-costs relating to the shared overhead of the
business and trading have been recorded on the BM time-code ledger at present as it is not
possible to accurately apportion costs between BM and TMG. A schedule of TMG time costs is set
out at Appendix 5.

To date, no remuneration has been drawn by the Jeint Administrators.
Information regarding the fees of administrators called a Creditors” guide to Administrators’ fees

can be found on our website at www.mcr.uk.com. Should you require a copy, please contact this
office.

DIVIDEND PROSPECTS / PRESCRIBED PART

Secured Creditors

In consideration for monies advanced the Company granted Zamya a debenture, which confers
fixed and floating charges over all of the assets of the Company. This was secured by cross-
corporate guarantees and debentures from all of the companies in the Group.

At the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, the Company’s indebtedness to Zamya was
approximately £845,000 subject to accruing interest and charges. The Joint Administrators expect
that there will be insufficient realisations to repay the secured creditor,

Preferential Creditors

In the absence of the directors’ SOA, the estimated preferential claims of the Group are £117,000
of which approximately £50,000 relate to TMG.

It is not known if there will be sufficient funds available to enable a distribution to preferential
creditors.

It is likely that a significant element of the preferential claim will be employees’ claims which are
mostly subrogated to the Secretary of State, following payment by the Redundancy Payments
Office.

Prescribed Part

Pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where a floating charge is created after 15
September 2003 a prescribed part of the company's net property shall be made available to
unsecured creditors.

The prescribed part is calculated as a percentage of net property, as follows:-

Net property less than £10,000: 50% unless the JA think costs of distribution>benefit
Net property greater than £10,000: 50% up to £10,000 plus 20% thereafter to a maximum
of £600,000.

The maximum value of the ring-fenced proportion of the funds, known as the “prescribed part”, is
£600,000. It is not possible to estimate the value of any prescribed part at this stage.

Non-Preferential Creditors

According to the information available, non-preferential trade and expense creditors are estimated
to be £2,659,800.52. A detailed schedule of these is included in Appendix 4.

ADM 04150

CORPOGRATE
REATRUTTURING




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

8.10

9.1

10.

10.1

10.2

10.3

11.

1.1

112

12,

12.1

It is not known if there will be sufficient realisations to enable a distribution to the non-
preferential creditors of the Company.

EC REGULATION

It is the Joint Administrators’ opinion that the EC Regulation on Insolvency Praoceedings 2000 (“EC
Regulation”} applies and these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC
Regulation. The centre of main interests of the Company is in England.

CREDITORS’ MEETING

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, a creditors’
meeting will not be convened as the Joint Administrators believe that the Company will have
insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors, other than the
prescribed part.

However, the Joint Administrators shall summon an initial creditors’ meeting, if requested to by
the creditors of the Company, whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of the
Company, using the prescribed form 2.21B, attached at Appendix 6, within 12 days from the date
of this report.

Creditors are reminded that the costs of any meeting called shall be paid for by them and that a
deposit will be required for such purpose. Such costs may be ordered to be paid as an expense
of the Administration if the meeting so resolves.

END OF THE ADMINISTRATION

The options available to the Joint Administrators for the exit from the Administration are as
follows:

Compulsory Liquidation
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Company Voluntary Arrangement
Return of control to the Director
Dissolution of Company

We are yet to form a view and, therefore, to make our recommendation on this issue. We are
still investigating the Company’s affairs and business.

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS
The Joint Administrators propose the following:

12.1.1 That the Joint Administrators continue the Administration to deal with such outstanding
matters in relation to the Company as the Joint Administrators consider necessary until
such time as the Administration ceases to have effect.

12,1.2 That the Joint Administrators do all such other things and generally exercise all of their
powers as contained in Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they, in their sole and
absolute discretion consider desirable or expedient in order to achieve the purpose of the
Administration.

12.1.3 That the Joint Administrators seek an extension to the Administration period if deemed

ADM 04150

necessary.
@ CORPORATE
REATRUCTURING

iy




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

12.2

12.3

12.1.4

12.1.5

12.1.6

12.1.7

12.1.8

12.1.9

That the Joint Administrators, once all outstanding matters have been satisfactorily
completed, take the necessary steps under paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl of the
Insolvency Act 1986 to the Registrar of Companies to the effect that the Company has no
property which might permit a distribution to its creditors, at which stage the
Administration will cease.

That the Joint Administrators, in the event that they form the view that a distribution can
be made to upsecured creditors, take the necessary steps to put the Company into
creditors’ voluntary liquidation. It is proposed that the Joint Administrators, currently
Philip Francis Duffy and David John Whitehouse of MCR would act as Joint Liquidators
shoutd the Company be placed into creditors’ voluntary liquidation. In accordance with
Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.117(3) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) the creditors may nominate a different person as
the proposed Liquidator, provided such nomination is made before these proposals are
approved.

That the Joint Administrators be discharged from all liability pursuant to paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, upon filing the end of the Administration or their
appointment otherwise ceasing.

That the Joint Administrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly
spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the administration.

That the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw their firm's internal costs and
expenses in dealing with the administration (“Category 2 Disbursements”), if any.

That the Joint Administrators be authorised to instruct and pay MCR Receivables
Management Limited to assist with the collection of book debts, where considered
appropriate.

Pursuant to Rule 2.33(5) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, the proposals in paragraph 12.1 shall be
deemed to be approved by the creditors on the expiry of the period in which a meeting can be
requisitioned by creditors in the manner described in paragraph 10.2 above, provided that no
meeting has been so reguisitioned.

The Joint Administrators will be seeking the following resolutions from the secured creditors and
preferential creditors:

12.3.1

12.3.2

12.3.3

12.3.4

12.3.5

That the Joint Administrators be discharged from all liability pursuant to paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, upon filing the end of the Administration.

That the Joint Administrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly
spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the administration.

That the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw their firm’s internal costs and
expenses in dealing with the administration ("Category 2 Disbursements™), if any.

That the Joint Administrators be authorised to instruct and pay MCR Receivables
Management Limited to assist with the collection of book debts, where considered
appropriate. -

To extend the Administration periods if deemed necessary by the Joint Administrators, for
a period of up to six months.

ADM 04150

"%

CORPORATL
REBTRUCTURING




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration}
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

13. OTHER MATTERS

13.1  If any crediter has any information concerning the Company’s affairs that they would like to bring
to our attention, then we should be pleased to hear from them.

If you require further information or assistance, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague Rob
Edwards.

p Francis Duffy
| Administrator

LCORPORATE
REsTRUESTURING

M
ADM ¢4150




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

APPENDIX 1

carPORATE
REaTRUGTURING

ADM 04150 -




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)

Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

Date of incorporation

Registered number

Company directors

Company secretary

Shareholders

Trading address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

STATUTORY INFORMATION

23 April 1980

01453031

Stephen Pomfret
Steven Bedford
Rupinder Cheema
Jonathon Eeeles
Jonathon Shonn
Jonathon Shonn
The Marvellous Parent Limited
2 Albion Court
Albion Place
London

W6 0QT

Current:

11 St James Square

Manchester
M2 6DN

None

Formerly:

5™ Floor

Free Trade Exchange
37 Peter Street
Manchester

M2 5GB

ADM 04150

CORPORATE
RERTRUGTURING

St




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

Financial information *period Ended *Period Ended *Period Ended *Period Ended
31 October 2008 30 June 2008 30 June 2007 30 June 2006
(Draft) (Draft) {Audited) (Audited)
[ £ £ £
Turnover 1,467,200 5,583,500 6,662,750 6,513,340
Gross Profit
649,900 2,732,900 3,616,054 3,517,168
Retained profit/(loss)
for the year
{322,600) (134,400) (61,972) 117,416

*Consolidated financial information for the Group

ADM 04150

CoORPDRATE
RESTAUCTURING

-




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

APPENDIX 2

CarPORATE
AXBTRUCTIAING

ADM 04150 g




The Marvellous Group Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 10 February 2009

RECEIPTS Total (£)
0.00
PAYMENTS
0.00
Balances in Hand 0.00
0.00

Page 1 of 1 ~ IPS SQL Ver. 5.03 10 February 2009 09:09




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

APPENDIX 3

ADM 04150

CoRFORATL
RERTRUCTLURING

poo- -l




The Marvellous Group Limited - In Administration

Estimated Outcome Statement

Book Estimated
Value * Realisation
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge £'000 £'000
Short Leasehold Premises 82 o
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Fixtures & Fittings 20 Unknown
Stock 1,120 Unknown
Prepayments & Accrued Income 250 0
Cash at Bank 0 0
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) Y "
Unknown
Less:
Administrator's Fees (300
Legal Fees {10)
Assets Available to distribute to preferential creditors Unknown
Preferential ctaim (50}
Available to distribute as Prescribed Part Unknown
Prescribed Part Unknown
Available to distribute to floating charge creditors Unknown
Floating Charge Holder 845 (845)
Available to Liquidator Unknown
Unsecured creditors before costs 2,840

* Based upon extrapolated management information dated 30 October 2008.




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

APPENDIX 4

CORPORATE
REBTRUCTURINDG
»

ADM 04150




£2:60 6007 Aterugad 01

10°S “18A 105 Sdl

1 Jo T abed

(82'z58) N3Z Tva ‘LNIN ‘GHO418VA “TIIH AYORdd ‘LdN0D NOLIUSIML 8 QALIWD SHYOM AlNv3d 6090
G9'8EH 9T IONVHL ‘X3AID XYNNOAO STTTO ‘LVISSICUD £0T 08 d9 ‘INIVIWOHY JIOA 12T VS vav3ag 804D
SAT T3d 'SAWYD
0S°bey'(T 'HONOYOYALAd ‘L3THLS HIYOMINIM ‘ISNOH HLAOMINIM “¥IDATT STTVS DSS QL7 LTddS3 danvd £09D
BE'9TL'S XM8 EHD “Y3LSIHD ‘ZZ X098 Od "1d3aQ SINNOIIV “al1 dNOYS ISNOH INO 3SNOH Hive 904D
SL°SSPT [H9 TZND ‘AFYANS ‘ONIHOM ‘1SVI 13TYLS HSUNHD §9T ‘ISNOH THOINQOD SYOLIDINOS SNIF80Y MOTdvE 5080
£9'5909 557 HNN ‘NOLJWYHLHON ‘(ZD4W 143a) S3DIAYIS INVHIUIIW QUVIAYIOHVS #0980
G290y b TZND 'ONDIOM ‘IQISdYAHD AL SNOISAA Fov4Aavd £0d0
0582181 MYYIWNIA ‘A9SY] 0498 ‘b1 (3A SUHOA S13IN S/v NVQ A8vd 708D
95'654T avT 873 ‘'NOGNOT ‘Q¥04A00M HLNOS ‘INYT 39Y0ID 80T SNIL F4vOAgvE 108D
08'€pS'TT NIAIMS ‘AAYYAIHE 0T 0£E-3S ‘WNNYT ‘6 NIOVYASIHOLTIN gy NJOrg Agvd 008D
00’0 (31 858 ‘|0Isug “15apm 3|Buel ) ‘sybiaH uoyD J00|J OT ‘9j00d Uely /saybny ujas)y salpadold Saysy WovD
00°0 XNZ ¥123 ‘uopuc ‘128 ajebman £ 21d a4 uns exy oV
96'1L SdX3 VIS AHdYNIW VLINY MOV
00°86 SdX3 HVIS TIVHINTT J3WIV [ovD
00°00b"C ddT 6dH ‘SHINE ‘A13I4SNOIVIE ‘IDV1d AOOMA3Y ¥ NOSANH YANYWY I0vD
00°008’T aXZ SN ‘NOANQT ‘avOd N3I3ay3ay 69 3O0HAIH NOSTV . HOYD
99'98/ Xd9 6QH ‘HLATHWIOH ‘ATINOH ‘av0y AvaHAOOM b “3SNOH 39ANI8 YOO 1ST Q3LIWIT SNOISIA OQVI0AY H0vD
00892 X0 €S ‘AS0 EXSHN ‘LHOdMD0LS ‘HLYAH F1AVIHD ANV TIVH QI QILIWD ONIHLOTD FYLLLY 40vD
£2'€85'E 539 $37 "43153DIF1 '1SY3 13FYLS HAT0Qve S8T A3LIWTT SHYOM NYSLLYY 30VD
00°529°4T HOS MTM ‘NOAGNOT “13341S NOL1OW HLNOS ST SYINLAYd TIADUY aovd
06°5/8'b2 ¥SZ STM ‘NOANOT 13341S ANOF M3N +-£F “4001d HLYNOd dT11N ATV 20vD
00°'STE'T SANYTYIHLAN ‘WYTHILSIWY ‘NA €£0T ‘9 LyVuISNITLS NY[ 32 ‘A'S 1113d 3¥IVID-INNY aovo
70'£56'22 3dt EMN ‘NOGNOT ‘INNIAY NOL13 ‘SIOVIVYD NOL3 WoT/ST QALIWIT YN VLINY YOVD
01'£22'2 dZ 14D ‘4410YYD ‘HLYON J4VANYTT ‘AY0Y SMI¥ANY ‘ISNOH HLIOMSITdVYHD 11 SALYIDOSSY SNIAVIY 60vD
$6'1/8'C 709 6T0A “TIVIOIY ANV ONIAAMY SNDI ‘AONYID TIVIILY ‘QUVA SHIANTIW 9 QALIWI YNNSTY 80vD
00°9£5°9 ATVLI ‘AW0OY £2100 ‘H89 Y10SI ‘ST VLVIDIO,113A 099V 3IIVIANYXITY £0VD
GE'LST ais £THY X3sSNS LSIM ‘A13IHIDND “INVT NIANINDO ‘s31avad Q3LIWD ONLLINYYIN A LINIHSY 90vD
sT'0pT'E HE8 258 “101STdE ‘3YvNDS ONDI £1-2T “4001d ANT Q3 LIWT SALVIDOSSY B 34V SOVD
29'bLb AMT 9aM 'S1H3H ‘AOOMWYHIHOS ‘A¥YM 3341S13 ‘TTE X089 Od a1 3N g203ay #OVD
6£°822'6 0L EAS ‘AYNESMIYHS 'SNITAYD INA 3T139 ‘ANNIAY NOLONIdAN S AL7 YYIMIDONVA B TOOHDIS AWIAYIV £0VD
£8°EET Xab 115 'HONOTS ‘avod HLvg 892 ‘ISNOH SNOH3Y VIALLDV 0v0
F S$53.1ppy aweN A

s1031pat) Auedwo) - 4
pajyiuii] dnois snojjaaien syl

UONW




£2:60 6007 Aserugad 01

10°G "13A 105 SdI

1 Jo 7 3bed

0264581 386 TTM ‘NOANOT '133Y1S 4¥10 Z “TTVH S31d03d JHL L7 NOLSADA HLVD Y0022
£8'SEP'T Db 118D “X3553 ‘OAIWY SNIANIM 'HOVOUUddY NOLLVLS ‘1¥N0D WYHSTYD QALIWD (N) INTIVLYD 6000
T
10°925'81 T4 ‘AFHANS ‘STWVHL-NOdN-NOLSONDY ‘13341LS HOIH 9%-2h ‘JYINID JAISUIATY IHL IDIAYIS TYNOISSIIOUd OINVLLYD 8000
L€ ZN6 HAD ‘SANVIAIW LS3IM ‘AdLINITAOD ‘3NNIAY zo.GzEN_WF QaLIWD (OIN) SHSYD 00D
HO9
81°L8K'TT 6T3W “ININ ‘ONITIVIW 1S3M “133YLS HOIH LE 40 dv¥3Y ‘IDI440 ONLLYOS 10 JHL Q3aLIWI SODIHD VSV 9020
29°0bb ab6 £TMS ‘NOANOT ‘avOy IT¥ASNOT £82 Q3LIWI 18Nd YANQIYD INTIOUVD 5002
S9'ELE XV6 £2a9 ‘NOL4IXS ‘SE X0d Od SIVS MOVd WV $000
0L'€0T'21 HNY $9Y ‘FYIHSHHIG "ONINNOS ‘A¥0d NOSYYAd ‘ISNOH MIAVS L7 WYFdD NV DTHEWVD €002
(s5°€4p'E) 495 568 'TUIHSHIIMUYM ‘NITUV-NI-ATINIH ‘AVM SIWVE WYITIM ‘1¥N0D INICUY £ QL7 WY3HLS 1TV r4199)
pTETe'e dV0 £3S ‘FUIHSIHD ‘LHODID0OLS ‘19 X0d Od Q3LIWTT IONYIYD 1000
(£6°00S°T) 9A9 LTSL ‘SIAL-NO-NODIDOLS “Mdvd SSINISNG ITvas33L ‘000€ XOd Od QUYDAVIDUYE ANVAIWOD 0020
ST1Ip ZOT SVYH "X3S3700IW "“JINNId ‘ILODLSYA ‘avoy ANT @13 €02 SYOLIDIO0S 0D B-NI41Ng 504D
00°£98 NES 0TM ‘NOANOT ‘avOoyd TWSNIN ZZZ ‘SOIANLS LOTYNYD ‘02 ALINS SAD NOGNOT NMOYE ANV 30NYe’ Hodgd
25°€6S XZt 11V ‘S1¥3H ‘SNvgTV 1S ‘STT X0d Od aL1 (in) 13341S Jooud bogd
PO ELET dfZ ZMN ‘NOANOT ‘aY0Y WvINDYID HLYON 000T ‘0T 1INN SITIFDOSVT DVANO0YS . doad
(sb'ves) Y9 783N ‘INAL NOdN F1LSYOMIN ‘ILAL 'D1d 19 O1d SNOLLYDINMWWOIT13AL HSILTYg 004
£0'22 ¥ES 6MN ‘NOANOT ‘JAAH FHL 'ISNOH LIYAW ‘ZZHOEIW dd ‘Ld3a0 ONLLLIZOTY S3JIAY3S 80O 18 NogD
6E'89 HVYT S6N9 ‘AT TYSAWYD ‘9 ¥3uv LNIAWAVL QALIWI ONIQVYL SYD HSLLIYE wogd
S8'vZ9'L 3¥S 1131 ‘HONOYOTHONOT ‘AvOY MOAVIIW dOHSIF ‘ISNOH NOLLNS JALIWIT OTyd 708D
SE'L6L'S N6 618 ‘TUIHSYONYT ‘AdNg ‘Qv0Y HLYVYM “MYvd TYTLLSNANI HL¥YM ‘9 LINN Q3LIWTT 1ST4D34g 08D
62°669'91 108 TTMS ‘NOGNOT “MIH Y3ANIAYT 601/66 “Muvd SN YISYALIYE S€ LINN 3404N3 OAvAVHg cogo
£1°02 ONON ONOH ‘NOOTMOM ‘av0d NVHLYN SZ/-TZZ “TYINID Ydvd NOINN 3/9 @l ITIAsog 108D
ZOp8E'S QHZ LT9Y ‘JHIHSHYIG ‘NOLSHYD 1SV3 ‘GYOY AUNEMIN ‘Q131JL5IM QL7 XN Mood HogD
(92'v61) SOL €M ‘NOANOT ‘IWA JHL T€2Z QALIWTT XONA AvarWosg 908D
648197 avT 873 'NOANOT ‘Q404Q00M HLNOS ‘ANYI 39H03IO 80T YO0 AQOd 406D
000082 SNt 8TXO0 'FUIHSAIO4XO ‘QO4UNg ‘NOLONIYAYE 1YIHO ‘AD1H40 AdYNVHED IHL JAVM Add3ganig 309D
00°56b'T dHZ S8 ‘WYHONIWYIE ‘133Y1S T13SSIA 94-+S ‘ISAOH SAITIHd WIVHHA3 QILIWIT SWALSAS ONISRY 3N14 aogd
L0'651°C X0 129V ‘NIIAY3I8Y WY TIANDI ‘1S3 ANI NINgXovId § $93d43DiDid 208D
S0'T61'L ONS 9TM ‘'NOGNOT ‘13TULS YOIMYYM $Z-£Z ‘3SNOH T1ELXY YOO QYIHL Q3LIWI XN NOGN39 a04gd
00°0Lb g4 S9N ‘NOANOT ‘££00b X0d Od Al 1dvHAS33d Yo
F §S91ppy oSweN >mv_

s10}1paJ) Aueduion - g
pajiwi] dnous snojjaalely a3yl

UOW




£2:60 6007 Aenigad 01

10°S “#9A 108 Sdl

1 40 € afied

£S'8b VAT LTAM ‘THIHSAYO41Y3H ‘GIO41VM ‘GV0d NOANTIVTD v9 dNOYD YOLYDIO1 VLvd €040
8£°786'C 10 9M ‘NOANOT ‘HLIWSHIWWYH ‘SMIW INYOHINITO 2T AdNN4d SIINIWON 1va 700>
82'89¢ ¥EZ EML X3STIAAIW ‘MOTSNNOH ‘Qv0Y NOLLYLS 9 QALIWD 15340 AYIVa 10QD
000 TIT T ‘Aaung ‘sewey] uodn uoibury ‘39S YbiH £2-6T ‘pioauybn I oduene) X000
96'SE7'T A79 8TWD 'X3SS3 ‘MOTIVH “dIvd HSNG ‘AVMYIVH 3HL QALIWIT dAD MODD
bE 80K 8T 4f€ WID3 ‘NOANOT ‘av0d NOGONTYYVH S£-62 INIOd NOUONTHHYH “4001d QYE Q3LIWD DNIHSII2Nd MO ADDD
05'Z9T'E 709 MTM ‘NOANOT '13341S NG 0§ ‘ISNOH 13341S NA QALIWI INAD nood
68'8LL MYZ €257 'AGYIHLIM ‘HOUY dJOHL ‘W4 TIVH T LINN QaLIND OOM2ND 1000
82'p58'E ZAE 6X0 ‘FUIHSAYOIX0 ‘JWVHL ‘133491S HOIH 601 Q3LINTT Y3N0YT WY S000
ggs i
€8 L1Y 'ATHUNS 'SANYHL-NOIN-NOLSONDI ‘av0Y WvH dIMOT ‘ASNOHLYOS ANVETY 3HL G3LIWI ANVAWOD 8 SIW Q334D ¥00D
XIE OTIW “ININ ‘ININOGONILLIS
SLE9L ‘GV0Y FLLSYD “TIVMAYA £ LINN ‘SYOTRYAUNI @ STWOH TWNOLLIQVHL | VIQ3W 1dD 002D
£2°260'8 d3Z $718 ‘NOLTI08 ‘HLHOMNYYS ‘13341S MONLINIG ‘MIIA 3QISIHVT Q3LIWM (S37VS) OLLYSOD d0dD
Z10 :
L1818 Z9S ‘SIY3H ‘3DOYNIAILS ‘STIFHD ‘39T1O IHL ‘TOVTIIA 3STUdYILINT ST13HD ‘b LINR AL IDNVTTAWOD THONYNNOD 0022
66'LL9'E ¥AL 699 ‘THIHSYINYT ‘NOSI3N ‘AY0Y HINANL ‘TOVTIIA SSIANISNEG JAVHSIWOT 89T Q3LIwn (in) sNWoD NODD
61°Z8¢'S MOT 9OM 'QOOMIWYHIHOS ‘AVM HONVIN “MHvd SSINISNG TVLIdVD ‘v 1INN QL1 ONIHLOTD LOVdIWOD W00
dNT .
00059 NTOM ‘NOANOT ‘13341S NOLONIHLYON ‘QuYA LIdMI0D ‘S1uY LId¥D0D ‘23 OIANLS ST100 NIVID 7000
FHIHSQYOIAIH
SLES0'Y ‘QYOLLYIH 'BATYA ALYOHSHYIW ‘31VLS3 TWTALSNANI TIIW ¥DIDIA ‘pT LINN Q3LTIWI ANTHVYd 3SOTD M00D
HY9 7SS “X3ss3 :
0L'67S°E "¥3S$ NO ONIHLNOS ‘ANYT AYY3IAAO0OMISYT ‘3LY.LST TYTILSNANI IDNFAINYT T¢ 100 (020
80'6EP'E YHE STND ‘ATHANS ‘ATTHISNYD ‘026 X0d Od WYHLNYYO MNIT ALID 1000
8b'9zy (ST GdH ‘SHING ‘WYHSIHD ‘13341S NIVWYID +€ ‘ISNOH SSTHD Q3LIWI 3N NOISID HODOD
9p'29Z'GT NNZ ZMD ‘JUIHSIHD ‘GUO4SNIM ‘Qvod MIN *AL71 "0D d39 v40S GIRHHDUNHD 95020
1£'640'6 AL SNS ‘NOANIMS ‘A¥IW3DANE ‘Av0d HLIOMHSY QL1 TYNOLLYNYAINI AVid S.Q1IHD 2000
pT'ZE9C 12826 2 ‘v349 ‘INNIAY Y¥NNT 1€9 “DINI IMO1 3NTY3d HSIY3IHD 01 Q1IHD 3000
£6°000'% 99 £END ‘TUIHSIWYH ‘SSTT 'AVOY WYHNYYY ‘SMOYE JHL ‘Ndvg INOLS T LINN GALIWIT STVOSYY AM3IHD aodd
9/°'99 N3T ZW ‘AONVIONT “43LSIHONYIW ‘YUY TYRILSNANI 39ATHaWYD ‘13341S QdvMma3a T a1 XxAalavHo 2000
£5°85€9 NA8 6dM ‘SOUOM ‘¥dS HIIMLIOWA ‘Q¥0d SMIYANY 1S 0T Q3LIWI S3DIAYTS FAVYMILOS WAaD 4000
3 SSIppY JWEeN Aoy

si0pal1) Auedwo) - g
pajyiwi] dnoJs snojjoalen syl

dONW




£2:60 6007 Alerugad 01

T0°S "19A 108 Sdl

b1 0 ¢ 86ed

8,182'¢€ Xg8 0251 ‘sa33t ‘AF13sINGD ‘avod NOLLYLS ‘SONIAIS IHL £ 1INN QaLIWN ad3 9032
69771621 aH9 TON ‘WYHONLLLON ‘€21 X094 Od NO'3 4030
08'THI'S 28 LLWD “X3SS3 'ITULINIVYE ‘INYT GOOMSHYIANAT ‘Wivd AOOMSIIANAT § LINN Q3LIWD (IN) SAN3 3030
{00'828) NSZ WZD3 ‘NOANOT ‘13341S NOSTIM 12 NOLLIA13S 8 HOYY3S dW3 o3
E1eeL's J4vb TNE 'X3SSNS 1SV3 ‘NOLHOTEE ‘AYCY Y¥ALS3IDNO0ND 2T ‘FJ0LS NIVYD IHL QA IWI DIVSOW3 203D
b4 $99'T ¥S8 9137 ‘IBIHSHALSTDIAT ‘HONOHOIUYH LIHUVIN ‘NOLSYI LvIHD MNVE SSOUD 91 NOSY3443C YWW3I goa0
b8'SHT'0T 148 €91 ‘X3sS3 ‘Y0411 ‘S9 X09 Od Q3LIWIT INV-YIWW3I L[1=)
QS £Z9N “SLION “SUVYM3IN
89°2+9'T ‘NOLONINNIE ONOT ‘Gv0d NIVIW 95-bS ‘ISNOH ITULWTI ‘SINNOIIY NI ADNT NLLY Q3LIWIT ATNAVE-L13aVId ATIWI 6030
1€9ZH'911T db V203 ‘NOANOT 1334LS FDVYNIIEYL £9-29 : Q3LIWTT STILLXEL YW 803D
0b'820"+b 1dA93 ‘YHg0M 13-YTIVHIW ‘a¥0H QUWIWYQA'LS LVavs 13°LE 0D INIWLSIANI'ANI ¥Od avIvs 13 203D
88'98T V.LIZ H138vZI13 903D
£4'85€'8T SLT TOH ‘JLYD0UYVH ‘3QvuVd NOLLYLS ‘IONYHIXT FHL ‘FHVYMLIOS WOD13M O/ @17 SSINISNENI-3 S03D
0S'+ZE'ET Z4S 8YH HYISTTAAIW ‘FYYMOTI 'SNIQYEYD I19V.LSNOD 9¢ QL1 N 0D SYIATANIRIH003 #0320
$1°590'T dfZ ZMN ‘NOQNOT ‘Qv0y 3¥VINDY¥ID HLYON 000T ‘S LINN QALIWDT (i) INOZOD3 . E03D
P8 bEL'RT INE 137 "YALSIDIIT L33YLS NOLLYDIAYN £ SNOIHSYH 43315 Lv3 203D
19'90T %1 X80 8ZuN M1044ON ‘WYHSTYM HLYON ‘3SNOH NOS1Y390Y L7'S1ONA0Hd AHISAUNN 1SYODLSY3 103D
000 10 OM .:ovcoq __5_.Em._wEmI ¢ SMI) SUIOU9)D Z1 .wEmUd uayieq Pung ssaulllion 1vQ 4000
000 {37 £4 ‘weybuiwg ‘19335 punwipl OZT 1004 YIxIS ‘Bul malpuy Z1a 3000
N4T 9aM
05°6L£ 'JUIHSQYOLL9TH ‘AOOMIWYHINOE ‘AYM 3FULSTI MNuvd NOLLNGTHLSIA 33HISTI € J3LINT Y3ANvVLING aoa
69'882'T 31T 9AM ‘TUIHSAYOLLHIH ‘ACOMWYHIHOS ‘AVOd AFTNTHS ‘ASNOH J¥IWSLA3H N 13Y0a 20402
Sb'786 Q09 ENN ‘NOLJWVYHLYON Muvd NOLINOW ‘Qvod Mdvd ¥334a 1T QUIWIT ONLIINYYIN THA g0a0
85°80€'bE N38 13 'NOANOT ‘1334 1S NYIN31 00T Y0013 QYE MOGNIM TVLI9IQ Y0ao
9/'S£T'/ HYS 7SS “X3SS3 ‘V3S-NO-GNIHLNOS ‘1S3 ANI WHvd T1dWAL ‘FIVNOS NYIWSLHvD £ "@L7 S3AMNddNS 301440 W LIDIA 60Aa2
CHT 2TV ‘SLY3H'AINTOD NOANOT ‘INYT T1I38MON
$8'957°6 ‘31V.1ST TYTILSNANI IAISHIA ‘TLINN ‘INIWEHYIIA ONIDIOANI NvIdOUN3 Q3LIWD (IN) SSTUdX3 HA 804D
00'¥65pT WNI9139 ‘LYI8IWY1-1S-SINNIMINOL /SHT1-8 /0T SNOQYNO S3a 3N V'S NOISN44IA v113a £0aD
adt
£6'69%'T Z19d "SY39 ‘TIINMOVYE ‘avOy NYILSIM ‘ISNOH INVETIW ‘005 1430 ‘/+T X089 Od S10NAao0Yd 113a 90aD>
86'S9E'y 1Q2 198 ‘SLY3H ‘I9YNIAILS ‘I1V1IS3 ANI QOOM SIINNND ‘IATEA HIW3ISSYE QL7 ANVdIWOD 8 ¥3A3IW OONVE13Q S0a0
8£°6590T ANS bTVd ‘TUIHSMIEINTH ‘MODSYID LHOd “Huvd XILAVTd L1 3N 134Vddy 80 $0aD
¥ Ssalppy JweN AN

s10yipat) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi] dnouo snojjaAle YL

YOW




£2:60 6007 Alenugad 01

10°S "3 T0S SdI

NYELLS ‘JUIHSAYO044YLS

T 4o § abegd

L LL18'T INTHL NO IOLS 'SSOUD NOYIH ‘LS NOLITHD ‘3SNOH SNDIOVd d10 #%8€ SLINN VYNIHD INIH NOY3IH g0HD
£€H0E'Y ALO $9S ‘TUIHSAYOLHIH ‘NIHDOLIH 'AVM AUNGTIM ‘3D31d TMONM. 8 L1 SSOUD AYNIH VOHD
A T4 4 Q6 949 ‘SANVIUIW 1S3M ‘'HLIOMNIW ‘avOd AdNGSONDI @47 SAN3S N3AVIH 60HD
(01'6£8) 895 ZW "YALSTHINVIN ‘1331S Y313d ZE 'IDONVHOXT 3avAL 3344 YOO HIS dT1 SNOLV3H 80HD
(68'0/9) 107 $99 ‘MODSY1D 'SHOTHEdOHSIE ‘av0od TIIHYILSIM SYIHSTI9NG SNITI0D HAJHYH LOHD
88°'688'S Ok £ ‘ATJUNS ‘NITTYIN MIN ‘1334LS HOIH ‘TdvNOS S.39403D 1S 'ISNOH SAVH NI 8 ADNVLNNODDV SAVH 90HD
65616 MZZ Sv8 ‘13SIWO0S ‘ST1IM ‘8¥9€ X04 Od Q3ALINI D1LdVH SOHD
£9'6799 SO6 TT1S ‘FUIHSQAYO44VLS ‘QU04TNd ‘FOVddaL 301440 1S0d T ALl 0D 8 9Y3IANITUYH $OHD
§2°8£8'C T1Z ¥TM ‘NOGNOT “MOY HLYON 9 a1l (in) IHOOVdNI4 AL1IHOVH £0HD
000 4vb b/ ‘opishasial ‘joodiaa] Hoog suaand) ‘suopesad Adusajosu] SWOISND) g oNUaADY W H 00HD
000 AQ8 8HE ‘YInowauinog ‘pecy ISINYUIP(OH 66 ‘UOSE X3V BuipseH g Aqspeoo V092
00'062 JIONYHS ‘X3A3D XYNNOAO 20110 ‘2002 49 'NNAY3A 3Q SUNOD 1€ 13HDY39 3dNOYO 6092
90°'68Z'%C dnZ £TOL ‘NOAIQA ‘NOLINGHSY ‘Hdvd SSANISNG AVHNI QILIWIT XN dNOYD-04Y 8090
0£'999 V0 8TdH ‘AdNES3 1AV ‘A0OMSONDI ‘avOd WA1S3ADIA ‘SAVMSSOHD Z 8 T SLINN aL17 WINIWNOYIANI UV.LSNIFUO £0DD
00°2€T GS6 TEON 'WYHLNVYD ‘ALV1ST TVIILSNANI NdVd YINTY ‘AVM NOLM3IN DYVSI S3DIAYIS MO0 WYHLNYYD 9092
00°05C a0 894 ‘FYIHSAYOHXO ONIAYIY ‘ILODACOM "QVOY ONTHOD ‘NOLNIOHL NOLLONLLSIQ NIHdVYD 5092
T£°568'9¢7 M3IZ SVH X35310dIW '3L0D1SY3 ‘Q¥0Y HOIM ‘NYv8 Q10 JHL GILIWTT dNOYD LSIAYYH Q00D £09D
£b°6L9'T YT £13S ‘NOAQNOT ‘13341S ONIMOYE ‘JAOYD HLYOMI0D Z1 WYHYYO Y13SI9 £090
(8v°61) SYO TZNL ‘X3SSNS 1Sv3 ‘A13IHHLYIH ‘NOYaTYM ‘WHvYd SHVOUIATIS ‘8T LINN QI LINIT Q¥IHY SNOLLVHINIS. 209D
£0°0SbZE NAE vHY ‘ATYBNS ‘ONDINOA ‘INVT GVALSdWYH ‘39ATd 319Y1S aaLIWn Oin} VANIQUYD 1090
€Lt 4v8 0ZNE X3SSNS 1S3 ‘ANYN0ELSY3 ‘Qv0y 30v1d NOLIWOD +T QALIWIT 33SOLINN 8040
29°0b UN9 9ZND “TTIH NODVAE ‘Qv0d TIIH NODW3E ‘SMIW JY3IWSATYD T LINN SQ3g NNd 04D
0b'658'SH 1INS LTM ‘NOANOT ‘LI3H1S NTHAYM 65 Al ONIHLOT TALS3 A 904D
0S'Z8E XvH §T3S ‘NOANOT ‘WYHMIAd ‘Av0d LYIWNOHD 2/ SYIHILIH S04D
d3b ZTW “YILSIHONYI
00'609'C 'TdvNOS LY397V ‘13344S SSIONIUA £2 ‘ISNOH IDNVENSSY Tdvad U004 LS AL7 13AYLL WVLS A p0dD
£0'0ST'p Hdb §31 “431S3D131 ‘AVOd INVINTUD 440 ‘13341S ONITIVdS £ QL7 SNOIHSVA £04D
01'96¢2 NVZ LMD ‘FUIHSIHD ‘QYO4SNIM ‘L3TULS HOIH "IONVHIX3 NIGY3IA JHL 618 Y-v-d oD
(1z°sp) ATIAVIW “VOVAVYY £2082 ‘2 YN3Z OIDIHIA3 ‘T ON Y1ANZIVZ ¥1 30 ONIWYD/D VYSOWYH 104D
SH'618 9dZ $TNN ‘SINVHLYON ‘ONIYILLIN ‘HONOYOSSIA ‘AvOy TIIMHLOY QILIWIT NIQ3A3 0D
1041028 NN9 ZSS X3553 ‘V3S-NO-ANIHLNOS ‘AVM NOLLVIAY 6T “4NOT0D X3SS3 Q31K 1203 103D
00°4L1'2 ATYLI ‘{Wd) O¥Y343T10D $E000 “D'N'S IAISO1dS3 [193a VIA TY'S Ldv XINODY3 HO3D
E; SSaJppy SWweN Aay

s1031pal) Auedwio) - g
pajiwiy dnoas snojdAle ayL

HONW




£2:60 6002 Aenuqag 01

10°5 19 105 Sdl

1 40 g abed

00°008'T ave 18N ‘X3531aaIW “TIVHLNOS ‘INNIAY QJO4NITFED LT NHDVHYG SY[ 2o

05'916 UL STEN “OFHON ‘QUOINYTD ‘SNYVE WYV JONYIN ANYJWOD X08 JHL NI MOvC 1000

SL'¢8E HYZ £Z3N ‘ONYTIISWNHLYON ‘NOLONIIWYYD ‘INV1 AT1dNA QILIWIT TYNOLLYNHILNI 1IHOVC 000D

240947 HHS TV ‘S1Y3H ‘SNvgTv 1S ‘av0d NOLLNS ‘ISNOH LNOWNY3F + N sar 950D

75'S8 ATVLI ‘2 wdHvd "T'Z '¥93A0Id VIA 'VddvdD 130 ONY3Avd 0T0TE-1 “TY'S PIMLIVL 301D
N3t

05'9€L's LINL ‘1IN MO0YENYYD NIANINTE 'avOy HOOHANYHD “Wdvd 31d F1ddv 8T LINN dT1 AT4IONTT STLVYWLLNI 3o

SL'E6T AMT 6731 “JILSTADIIT “HYYd SSANISNG NVIATIIW ‘LAN0D IHINID AL N 153181 ALY INI aon

£1'86b'T MEE STV 'SLYTIH ‘NIANId¥YH ‘INYT AOOMANNOY § ‘ISNOH ISTHIYIINT NN-FOIAYISLINYISNI 0D

8+'91€’9 dOT £LVH “X3STTAAIN ‘FTUACWNVLS ‘ANVT LOdASNOH ‘avOy Wivd + QRUTWIT SIALLNIDNI TYLLINI (1))
. Y19 £TdH ‘FUTHSWYHONDIONG

62°926'E ‘GWODAM HOIH ‘13341S NOANIYD ‘FHLNID SNd 3SNOH 1D3dS0Ud ‘0T WOOY 717 ‘ONLLNVANI VoD

00'008°t 19F £2dN “AMYWNAYE ‘AYOY ANOd ‘SdOHSHYOM INIMD NYNIY1a 02 LINN QL1 3INNEG HONI 6012
NdS

b beb HT3W 'IN3Y ‘SNOLSAIVIN ‘A¥0d QUO4HSY “TTIW AINENL ‘LIN0D HLIOMONITIOH 21d SNOLLNIOS 301440 NOMI 80D

00'ce6’s SANYTYIHLIN IFHL LNOHYILSOO0 22 906% ‘6€ INYO0D 13H NOTIdvYd 241 L0D

YIANI ‘600121 YNVAYYH ‘avavardvd :

00'0b0’E ‘ANNYCVENS ‘NIAAVD SOY3T ‘IOVTTIA GOOMSIWIVHD “dOOTd M20718 0014 ANZ ‘ST NOISadl 901D

00°0 (30 MTMS Eon:o._ dum_n_ JOUDASOIS) J1aMoT § E,r_mI loyoey 9]200) UOSLUIEH TOHD
419 G1SS

9b'ETL %3553 ‘NOAONIV “Muvd SSANISNG SATIIHHINOS ‘AVM AGSNYOH ‘ISNOH 13s5nY QALIWIM 13ssNE 18 H NOHD

00°SBL'E ANVINYID ‘NIHDUDAIFHA +TH95-Q ‘€ OTMNITHNIN WY ADINACUITIISENLYN H3SIVYH ['H (OHD

S1°9TH’SS X1 9MS ‘NOGNOT ‘Q¥Od SONDI M3IN 00T AALIWI SNOLLYDINNWIWOD YddnH I0HD

15°06T'Z 43€ 9MS ‘NOANOT ‘Av0d HONOYOFYA13d ‘ONIGTING Y3dId JHL YAOLL AUONNH HOHD

PEEE6'S9 ANYIVIZ MAN VONVINYL ‘Vd 21V 133d1S ONILLYM 945 MW LOH DOHD

12'952'¢ ONOX ONOH ‘NOOTMOMN “NONDONOW “13341S 31NQA 0Z ‘9019 AYOLOVL NIHD Xnd “I/eT QLT 094 LNIWHYD ONOX ONOH J0HD
3SNOH

06°588'¢€ YIANVYXITY '1SV3 HLNOS YOO H1L ‘301440 INFWHIIIA TVHINID ‘a8 HONY4EE asy 3SI0X3 B SWOLSND WH J0HD
SNb STV ‘FUIHSTUOALHIH

05'£2 ‘NIANIJHVYH ‘Q¥0d NOLLYLS ‘3AISY3LYM T ON ‘2 3LINS ‘AL INTINO FUNLYNSIS SYIdVdSMIN DTHOLSIH aoHd
aNT £/5 ‘MOSSY1O

88'868 ‘NITOYIHLNY ‘A¥Od NOLHSY ‘J1VL1ST WIHLSNANI AVND ‘ISNOH 13HOSY3H QLTI NYWSSOUD °H J0HD

3 $$31ppY SWeN Aoy

s1031paJt) Auedwo) - g
pajwn] dnods) snojjaaiepy ayl

HOW




£7:60 6007 Aerugsd 01

10°S “9A 108 Sdl

1 40 £ 8bed

00'9¢1 MYS TE9Y ‘SHYIE 'ONIQYIY ‘LSUNHITLL ‘Q¥0d TO0HDS 94 YOO LST AONIADY 13A0W ATIHD SIAIA N (1] )
00'055 YIVYLSNY NA3LSIM ‘9069 ‘HLM¥Ad HLYON ‘68y X0 Od 3SYOH NOIS3a 311N HOD
b1 E6/ Hdb M ‘NOANOT '39YSSYd MOW A3TdvE ‘TUINID MOWAITIYE IHL NOISIAZ1AL 918 31N 501D
26199 X¥Z 6IMS 'NOANOT ‘avOd AYYANNOS +0T QL7 0318 NI 401
S6°BFT'T 490 8TING ‘X3ISSNS 1S3IM “TIANNYY ‘QY04 ‘31v1ES3 TvIdLSNANI aHOo4any €5 LINN QLN 3L 301D
Vdg
0S'SST'T ZOH ‘TUIHSHHOA HLYON ‘ALYO0YUVH Mavd WYIANYOH “1SIM TAVNOS WYIENIOH QILTWIT WYANTT Qo
15°659'C N38 /9d ‘JHIHSHE3T ‘NOLSYIWE3ATY “Mdvd YAITIVD ‘ISNOH SNHOOYE 8/1 Q3LIWDN INOYYWILD 2010
AHT
052188 £1S 'THIHSWYHONDIONG ‘MOTIVIW ‘INYT ISNOHAT3IE “Mivd SSANISNG 3AI1S32010 1 QALIWD SNLLINYYIW TTOADIAIN 4012
G/'8S X8 21v8 ‘FUIHSLIIM “dILSNIWYYM ‘INNIAY HO3IF ‘SHIOM XIS 410 3HL 89 AL ONIDYNOSIY GDINI Yo
96°£(8 dv9 TN ‘NOANOT ‘QvOd 1S¥3 94 ‘ONIATING AVA SIM3IT FHL 21d LHOdSNYYL Avd SIMIT 607D
£8°G65'ST dHO 813 ‘ATHINS ‘AISTIOW 1S¥3 ‘Av0Y NOLTYM D09T QILIWIT NVA AOL 31 807D
TL9L'Y 910 SMS ‘NOANOT ‘NOLONISNIYN ‘IDVTd HONOUOISTYYNN 0T GALIWI TIHAT0D NOLHOITT L0
$80pT'T gvT 84N ‘39Ardgxn ‘13FLS YOSANIM 9 YO0 1SHld GALTIWN (IN) SAOL D0Y4dVI %01
8C'SEL'T HO6 SOL ‘NOAIQ ‘WYHXTYS ‘AVOY S.AUVIN LS ‘AYIVA @10 IHL GOW YIANIAVT SO0
6€ 16 AP 8757 'SA3TT ‘HLYOLSHOH “ONIM LSIM ‘TT ILINS ‘ISNOH NOSYL MN-ONI SIMHOLYHOEYT HONISNY 010
09°8¥9 NdZ 9131 ‘HONOYOFYVYH 1IMUVYIW ‘AN JAISHIATY Q3LIWT (IN) 3AYX VANV €010
11°802'c dd6 9M ‘NOANOT ‘Gv0Y 3DATHE HLIWSHIWWYH ‘ISNOH NYVINANY INIWIDYNVIN SILLTTIDOVL WYVINANYT i)
00'Lb6'SE NN6 9M ‘NOANOT ‘€5+T X08 Od ‘NOISIAIG NOLLYXYL W01 WYHIN B HLIWSHIWWYH a7 1010
bS'I0T'T HY8 ZEW "YALSIHONVIN ‘GHOALTHLS “INYT AF1avig T - $3dvosan oD
08'7TL'L 3d€ TN 'SQ38 ‘NOLAT ‘NITAUD ALTIISVAYD 096 N II SADH O/D 1Sv3 yv4 II sapi SOD
ST'906TT ¥bZSL SYXAL ‘SYTIvd ‘QvOod NIO 0£9% Haapk . v0xD
(68°¢9) S68Z0 IY "LINDOSNOOM ‘IATHA L1SY3 Mavd S£ZT “2ul (WSN) LNVANI ¥IWWNS SNINY.LOJOAGDY £0X3
oTZHTT AVE 074D 44103V “/13341S L¥3gH3aH “31V1EST ONIAVEL IHINID T LINN Al ITIVSITOHM SIAW Fd1),0]
T X4 A8 £3d 'HONOYOFYILId ‘'NOLLIHY HLHON ‘AYM ONITILLS “T LINN QLI NNV 1(1)'e)
0£°80T ANVIWYZD "HLIYOMNYNOQJ 60998 ‘6 ISYELS YIDUNESHNY LIV HAW9H N3ddNd 3SNAN JHLW 1[0)'®]
00'9 SdX3 34vIS NOSTNOD Of £00D
58S HVE ZM ‘'NOGNOT ‘SN3AYYD S,N33IND 89 AL7 SALYIDOSSY B S¥3L34 O 900D
zL715'01 9HE ENN ‘NOLJWVYHLHON “YMd¥d IAISHIATY ‘AVM TISNOYYD 8 Q3LIWIT INVYD NHOC socD
b6'92L'Se HHO $TM ‘NOAGNOT ‘avoY 3HLATE 912 QALIWDT LYDATIAC 00D
LPvEL's THO £2S7 ‘ANVIONT "THIHSHIOA 1S3IM “SA331 ‘AT THOW ‘INYT 344110401 “TIIW X0 AL (SITLOAL) NYIWMIHLLYIN 'G'C €000
3 SS31ppY awenN A3y

s10}ipal1) Auedwo) - g
pajiwr] dnous) snojjaAten a2yl

O




£2:60 6007 Aeniga4 01

10°S "12A 10S Sd1

1 Jo g abed

15z
00'910°T PdH ‘TUIHSTYOLLYIH ‘QILSWYHNEIE ‘AYOd WYHSIHD ‘TIVH SNATHSY ‘S31aV.LS JHL $S13A0W 1OW MOWD
r'ET6 NHZ 2dH ‘S1Y3H ‘QYILSdWIH TAWAR ‘AYM AdYANNOY ALT AVdTIOOW COWD
ANVINYID
£5'8068€T ‘HOISYALND TIEEE ‘002 HOVHLSOd ANN WIYT ‘ISSYLLS-NNVIWS 13 LH3g-1dvD VIO3W NHOW I0WD
OVE TAS ‘THIHSIOHUHS
0£'0TH'L ‘AMNESMIYHS ‘INYT LLODSITUYH “Muvd SSANISNG TIVHSHYIW SIMIT ‘+ ALINS @Al XN OQoW HOWD
05°260'C dZ0 ££19 ‘AF99YNMOLMIN ‘JACHD Q131HC00M € QILIWDT WNIWNY3IA0W O0WD
19°€/ Sd9 6ZX0 'FUIHSAUOIXO ‘HOIZT HLYON ‘ANYT OONIND ‘SAOHSHHOM Havd WYHSNAT JLANL YIISIW JOWD
¥Z'1£9 AY9 8NN ‘SINYHLION 'HONOYOIONITIIM ‘97 X08 Od ODSIW 30WD
00'692°T avb €19 "431SION0TD Muvd SSANISNG YALSIDN0TO LdN0D INMOASNY 0vZT SAY139VSS3IW AoWd
LEVI6'Y Sg8 £89 "ANYLLODS ‘VIMANYX3TY ‘NMOLSIWVC QALIWDT SONW HLIWS NYOOVTOW D0WD
19'666'L ANS LTAM ‘NOANOT ‘133415 NIJdYM 65 QL7 SNOLLYTYED) XvWW F0WD
SL'87S NYE OTIW ‘LNIH ‘INYNOGONLLLIS “Hevd TWIDYIWWOI MNITOHUNI ‘AvOd I1USYD Q3LIWTT XN JAISSYIW YOWD
S°001°T2 aar YEND ‘THIHSAWYH ‘I1A0Yd ¥3ddN ‘SMOTVONNE WaVd WYHNYVA C QALTWTT VINVIW ONLLDYIN - 60WD
: ONO 8N3 ‘FUIHSAYO4LH3H :
9b'67E'T INNHS3HD ‘SAYMAIYVS ‘FULNID SSANISNG INYNOEXOYT FHL ‘2 3LINS - GALIWIT ATIWE ANV SNDEVIN 80WD
9HO 2Z77d
60°21S°E TIVMNYOD “MAIHLILIMISOT ‘GYOY 1v0DIAarl ‘3 TWIMLSNANI TIWA0LSTY IZ LINN QL7 1394V LOWD
5066 HY0 SAH ‘JUIHSHYOA 153M ‘A1314S¥3AANH ‘Av0d 39ardd ANToD QILIWTT SYdYd 8 SYWVIN . S0WD
85°000°L [¥6 HZOM ‘NOANOT ‘13316 T13aNT S/-€7 AL SHIAV1d YOIV SOWD
$0'/8b NN9 8L ‘ANYLLOJS ‘FHIHSHOYNGXOY ‘HOUNGA3[ ‘A¥OY WYNXO ‘A1V1S3 GI13ISNNY ALIWTT (IN) LLLINIVIA POWD
SL'EP9°T MO8 259 “TOLSTHE ‘INVT SA131INOVE 2T A1 JLLYWOYIA £0WD
0525921 T30 949 ‘AN ‘NOLONIAHO ‘3SIH TIONM 0T-8 ‘ISNOH MDIMd3g @11 ONIHSTIENd YTTYOIOVI Z0WD
¥6'522'1 492 1S ‘TYIHSAY034VLS ‘INTHL-NO-DIOLS “YIOVSTY ‘SAT1IIHAdIOd T SIWLL AV1d TWDIOVIW TOWD
£T'110°'1 SX9 TZ9Y “*SINVH ‘INOLSONISYE ‘STIIWANNOH Q3LIWTT NOLLNGTALSIA NV TIIWOVIA 00D
000 N9 (TM ‘uopuoT ‘adeld uoinig ST ‘URWS|OD plaeQ lypjos uoybia o0t
000 AHT STM ! uopuo ..w._mz_um JBACURH 6T RUIT SR2IAIRS JUSLUISIAUT 2]B)53 |eoy oSEIT pua] WO1D
SL8b6'T AN/ Z4L ‘JUIHSJOYHS ‘Y0431 ‘avOd NOLONINNOG ‘1dn0D Muvd ¥33d QALIWIT XN 0D3YAT 10D
00°SST'2 116 ZZHE 395:0Q ‘950|D UOPIUCI ST ATTOHDS LIINAT MO0
dN6
£8'698'2 PEON ‘SONIT ‘NOLONDIDIH ‘QV0d NOLLVLS “NUvd SSINISNG NOLONIMDIH “vz SLINN A3LIWIT L3201 ADM (t] 0]
3 ssauppy ouIeN Aoy

sioypal) Auedwo) - g
paywiT dnods snojjoale|y ayL
HONW




£2:60 6007 Aleniqag o1

10°S A 105 SdI

¥9S $3d 'HONOYORYI13d

#1 Jo 6 abed

$8'79L'C ‘NOLONIIYIM ‘AV0d SNYAdVd 1d dNOYD TIVIN TYAQY ‘TZ6STLYN 1SOd3FuS JAIMATIOM 329041309vd 204D
2L L6E'S 099 1TM ‘NOANOT “133d1S ts,\;_onmV 87-9C @@L ISSNOWITdWYd 90dD
adl TIN
0T°€04 ‘NOGQNOT ‘v0Y Ndvd ¥YIMOT ‘LVLST TVIHLSNANT ALYOHLNOS MIN #2/TZ SLINN @17 gdod1vd S0dD
1L'p6 075 WS "ATHANS ‘AV0Y NIAUOW ‘QVOY AdNESLO8aY 8 AL A3AYVH (4 $0dD
SHb6E YLE SMN ‘NOANOT “LIFULS NIASUYW ‘SAOHSHUOM HSUYIWNYNG ‘£ LINN @AL7 NH3Q + ¥v2so 9002
SLPEL'T THO ZTHE 13540 ‘3700d “¥3aN'0D S1337d ‘€ LINN S3DINYAS M008 YO0 S00D
6b'L6L U9t 2SO ‘SO19 ‘WYHNILTIHD ‘80€ X049 Od QL7 SAOL 3341 IONVHO 000
11°82 N19 6655 ‘¥AS-NO-ANIHLNOS ‘ONISSID0Ud LNIWAYd IONVIO SNOLLYDINNWIWOD TWYNOSY3d IONVEO £002
9/ 18t avs 1159 101518 ‘HLNOWNOAY ‘avOd 1102JdNg 811 AL NI 2317vd0 7000
00°0S XH6 6ZND ‘XISSNS LSIM “LSUNHAIW ‘I1V1ST TYTLLSNANI HSNEWIOH ‘FI-1T LINN a1 (3doy¥n3a) MENO 100D
INO
65'EET 1157 'SQ331 ‘INVT Huvd MYHSTIIW ‘TYLINID SSINISNE NOLONITHY ‘098MH X089 Od aalwm Oin) Zo 0002
000 OHE STM 'uopuoT 129135 9[|IMDeS §Z “AS|paws I [[lomayeg uos|aN 80ND
05'25€ SCS EMN ‘NOGNOT ‘G¥0d ATTHONIA £2T ‘3SNOH YNIDIFY INYd NOSSI NYIWAN ZOND
N36 S8TNN ‘JYIHSNOLdWVHLION
00°0£9 ‘ABMOD "ALV1ST WIHLSNANI AVH AT DIVYO ‘Gv0d SQ104 HLNOS ‘v LINN AL SNOLLDINNOD AY3SHNN 90ND
89'THs Q3Z TN ‘NOANOT ‘avOy JUVHM T19V3 0S-6¢ 'SOIANLS NYOF10H ADN3OV YYD ITIHON: SOND
4HS 6AM ‘NOLdWYHITATOM _ o
S6'818% ‘GvOd NOLSYEOM “Mdvd SSINISNG AYO43ANId ‘IIVId FJTVONLLHOIN £ Q3LIWIT SINVLINSNOD ININ $OND
ade 8no ‘A3JYNS
98°'c€9 ONIWTYAOD YN MAVd MOUYH ¥3d3d ‘SNHYE W< SWOH ‘dOHSHHOM Q10 IHL ALISS3IOSN £OND
X9Z $X0 ‘AT IMOD ‘HLNOS
v8'899 avOod NOLONISHYD ‘HLNOS MHvd SSINISNG AHO4X0 ‘LYN0D YOTIIINYHD 050k MOMMOd SYFLYM ITUSAN ZOND
LO'PP9'T UVZ TWY “X3SST ‘QUO4WOY “J3FULS HINOS ‘ASNOH 1SO403N Q3LIWI 1SOdO3AN TOND
SZ'188 XN6 ETON ‘SLLON ‘NOLSHO ‘ANY] Ad04S3TLLOE ‘WY WOOUHSNIWN IHL ‘Y LINM L7 ANYJIWOD NSISAA ISNOHTNK OowWD
5696 XTT SMN ‘SNIQEYD NIANISSIT 9 “ISNOH NOGHOS QALINIT NYWOHIG TIVHSHYI dOWD
96°¢ SdX3 44v1S AINYVYH JINTVIW O0WD
¥ $00°L 1T 6dI "M1044NS ‘HOIMSI ‘NOLYYMYT ‘ATIHMOTIYMS JINSWNIW NOWD
L6'THP'E (6 ETMS ‘NOANOT ‘SANYVE ‘Av0d WYHLINITO 8b L7 SAOL 0gWNC 09N WOWD
ONON ONOH
S8'LPT 'ONNHD IVADL ‘av0d MNIW 131 $9-85 'ONIATING WILLSNANI VAVIWY ‘4/2¢ ‘v 1V QALIWI TVTALSNANT XL T0WD
F SSaIppY ouweN >Uv_

s1031pas) Auedwo) - g
pajiwnt dnous snojiaAle Yyl

UOW




£2:60 6002 Aserugad (1

10°S “49A 10S Sdl

106 6va 13S43W0S

T J0 0T abed

Q3LIWIT ONIHSTI9Nd S4v38 a3952vd [dv. )

LE0TH NOLNVONIM ‘avOd FLYOHLNOS ‘ALV1S3 TVIHESNANI 1314 SLIINN3F VbT LINI
99556 XLE ¥N ‘NOANOT ‘av0d XONNTT ‘3SNOH MIIALNNOW @l (NOGQNOT) SVDIXVL OIavH 104D
NAT T AFYUNS ‘SAWVHL
00°++0'T NOdN NOLSONDI ‘ANIWLHYAIA SILVY B XYL TIONNOD ‘'FONYNIH 40 BO103WIq SAWYHL NOdN NOLSONDA g4 00D
£6'10€ SHO ZY0 ‘ATHHNS ‘NOQACYD HLNOS ‘Av0Y NOLTYYD 22 "THLNID SSANISNG TV.LIdYD $3arddNns 3040 S1IND 0002
000 gMS AZD3 ‘UopuoT ‘£5979 X0 Od ‘SS0I0AUT Uy widnid Nodd
000 405 MM ‘Uopuo 1235 UOYOW YINOS § ‘0D B dAYD Sewoyl 0/D SSLUeH g D pue sslleH g d lodd
bb'Zh SdX3 34v1S QOOM VYddId S0dD
6£°097'S HOP TNG ‘X3SSNS LSV3 ‘NOLHOTEE ‘ISNOH ANYIONI MIN ‘HLNOS £ T3ATT ‘Q-Y LINN AL YILOWOYd FuNd ¥odD
Tp'SET’8 VL1E OTIW ‘LNIM ‘INUNOFONLLLIS ‘INVT 1S3M “L¥N0D 103dS0¥d N LNIWISVYNYW INTEd L1D3dS0Ud 00dD
SZ'10T'y YIALY] ‘SNATVS T08E-A1 ‘DIFINGYAON "Ovd :vm_ﬁn_<>oz VIS ¥01D03dS0Odd d0dD
HO €15
[96EL ‘IYIMSHYIG HMOOUENTO0D ‘AvOod TIVANTOD e8 LINN ‘LA0ddIv MOYHLYIH NOANOT ‘AL SWALSAS AYIATI3Q 40 400Yd 00dD
NHE SdS
88'658'Z¢ ‘SLIIM ‘AdNESTIVS ‘NOLINMOQA ‘av0d NALLYE ‘FYLINID SSANISNG NOINMOQ S LINN ALTYOTdd NOdD
9L'/9p'8 dOZ OTMN ‘NOGNOT “IVAQY MuVd ‘Av0Y NOLLYNOYOD ‘Mivd NOIFHIAOS b QILIWD N LYYIHNOI 3ONTAd - Wodd
1Az TTdH ‘JHIHSWYHONDIONE :
00'60T'S mmzou>>> HOIH ‘Qv0Y YANIHDLDY ‘JUINID SSINISNG ¥Id3A 9 1INN Q3LIWI ONILINYYW ISOYWRId  ~ 104D
80'25H' ¥ HL9 OTM ‘'NOAGNO1 ‘Qv0y NOL1S3dd THT ‘A'8 SWLL INISTUd M0dD
00°SLL SANVTEIHLIN IHL ‘LHDTULN HD S9SE ‘99 43TUAYSOLINYIW NQXXYWIYd - [0dD
(T¥'89%) ACE STMS ‘NOANOT ‘13341S @1314a3W SS 'Y 1INN T¥NOLLYNY3LINI dd 10dD
90'02H'S AHZ vZ1d “TIVMNY0D “dvd ‘Qv0d A3Zv1g 1S "13dVYHD M3aN FHL QALINDT (IVL3Y) 19vHD-T13MOd HOdD
06'SLL S15 6TIWD X3553 ‘MOTYVH '8£ZH X08 Od J3LIWI S3IMO0Z ASNLId 90dD
14°240'S 44T TTM ‘NOGNOT 'SMAW S 3NT 1S Z/1 2T @17 ONINII ANId 40dD
61'699'C dVZ 6TMS ‘NOANOT ‘NOATTEWIM ‘aQv0Yd YOATILSOY 9 d3dd ONY SIDIDId 304D
2206 L¥S 915 ‘IIHSHYTE ‘AvIHNIAIVIW ‘Av0d WYHNAML €€ SNSIS3AA LOdITIOId aodd
9'68 HXT €840 ‘ATIIHY3VD ‘ILV1ST TYIHISNANT NY3LSIM J7d dNOYD SHd 20dD
95°492'C NS ¥M ‘NOANOT HIIMSIHD ‘aNV1 071108 £6 QILIWT 31d03d AddvH A1LD3443d g90dD
7941 N38 g4d "ANIY ‘ATINVMS ‘avOd 13SAT10D ‘GILIWI 0D Y3dVd T NYMS AQ3INNIN ANN3d Y0dD
06'4b8'C 307 0ZIWD ‘X3SS3 ‘MOTIVH ‘ALYD HOYNANIG3 a17 SH008 NINSN3d 60dD
9¢7'+8022¢ 9XZ 6609 'TUIHSHHOA LSIM ‘Q804avH8 ‘AvOd AGIT1ONI ‘3SNOH YOHIONY Q3LIWIM 13IN130UVd 80dD
¥ SSIPPY aueN Aay

s10}Ipa4) Auedwo) - g
pajiwr dnols snojjaalel ayL
UOW




£2:60 600¢ Aenugad 01

10°S "1PA 105 Sdl

T 40 17 abed

Ob'bLS'T IONYYS ‘3ANY1D-LNIVS-S31-SNYAYT 0L T6E TYNOLLYNYAINI ASOWS aoso>
00°008°ZT 0Az 118 ‘NOL704 ‘13341S IONIHVID 08 MOTIId ASV3 43315 208D
97°166'9 MNT PHY ‘ATYUNS "ONDIIOA HIVM SNLLIVIAN LS ‘ISNOH SNLLIVIN 1S “40074 ANZ JONIAENOD LIS g0SD
41€ 0TdS ‘TYIHSdWYH
Z0'86Z'1 "4IACANY ‘ALV1ST TVIHLSNANI AVMLIOd LSTIM ““AVM NOSNDIJOH ‘TZ LINN MINLS ATdWIS v0SD
(65°2) YHZ ¥M ‘NOANOT ‘SMIW JYIHSNOAIA 6 QILIWD OIN) FYVYMLEID NISNWIS 6052
ST'9b6'HE SNO 6VH 'dHZ ZMN ‘NOGNOT ‘AVM AT1SdV 2 “ASNOH JL13gNHS d11 NOANOT 30 31 13aNHS 8050
546 TZWD ‘FUIHSAUOJLYIH
L1'L6L "HIMOMIADATIGMYS ‘AY0d ¥IMOT ONTIIIHS ‘ISNOH HONOYOESNIVO J1d QYvYN9Y0LD3S £0SD
6 164 E1 [AE 1257 ‘FUIHSHUOA 1SIM ‘AT LO ‘AVOY NIATHD 1S3IM JALIWD 3SNOH NYIAVNIGNYOS 905D
40¢ 915 ‘Syd3g
01°'621°2 “NIFIS MWIIMITLLIT ANV 140¥0av3dd ‘ISNOH NYve ‘aLlT %N JIHD-IANYYDS DOIHD-IANYDS 508D
05'92 YA 09HD “MN “TYHYIM ‘ANYT HOOW ‘ASNOH HOVOD IFHL at (IN) INVC HYHYS $0SD
vas 074t
$9°857 'TYIHSHOYHS ‘LHOdMIN “A9AMHE THOJANYLS Mivd SSINISNG 390189 QYO4ANYLS QILIWIT JYIHSJOBHS 4O SONIAYS £0SD
00°890'C N3E £84D ‘STTYM HLNOS ‘ATIIHAYIYD ‘A¥ANY ‘ISOTD HLUYD 22 QILIWIT AQYEY4YS 2082
bobTL X36 ML ‘X3S31AGIW ‘AHOALNTHE ‘JATIA ATI3HS HT LINN H.a3gHs - 109D
0z'18 SdX3 44v1S NOSNHOC ¥203934 504D
(z6°5£8) SANYTYIHLIAN FHL ‘ITHI0O ‘V¥30S0S ‘T00F X014 Od N aIviig3gany- 404D
05£82'S HSS ZIWY “X3553 ‘GYO4W0Y ‘av0d 13HVOUYIW S S103(0Yd 4dd 304D
£CESH'9 147 9TX0 ‘TUIHSAQYCIXO ‘AYNENYE ‘3SOT1D YAYNYD ‘3SNOH IDA0Y . GALTWIT ITHIONTT IDA0Y aodd
08'0£6'72 485 $3d ‘HONOWOTUA13d ‘NOLONTHYIM ‘AvOd SMYAdYd ‘TZ6ST.LYN 1SOd3 T 21d dNOYD IV TYAOY 20D
(00°gs) CIF 2T0d ‘JHIHSAWYH L30dS09 ‘ANVT AVND £T YMSoY 404D
00'18S'T 909 8NO ‘ATYUNS ‘AFISHNHL ‘INYT 3HL ‘JOVLLOD MVO S3LYID0SSY IIWAIDOLS AUVIWISOY vYouD
Va0 LTMS
8I'1/E ‘NOANOT ‘Qv0d AISYIATY “IFYLNID SSINISNE ‘WNIGY.LS NOQTTGWIM ‘TT LINN Al S0 SIT1FISYT Y3ID0Y 604D
ob'L18'E TI0 €M ‘NOGNOT ‘AVM TN1IVYM 440 “AVM a3TTIV +-€ LINN Q47 TYNOLLYNYALINI X34 804D
(SL°¥EP) Y16 0TXO ‘NOXO ‘GUOHONITIVM ‘AVM ¥31531 '3SNOH QUVITIIH aLl 013ARY £0dD
(z6'€ST1) a0/ 91N ‘ATYINS ‘AT TUISWYD ‘AVOY ATTWIYL “Suvd ANVEIV '3 LINN SNDIS3aQ JAISNOJSTY 904D
9'8b6'ET d36 184D 'ST¥YM HLNOS ‘a3094dvay3dy ‘31V.IST TVIHISNANI N3mog ‘L€ LINN SNOLLDI 143y S04D
(b7 06) OOF 0v9Y ‘QVILSdWYHIONIA “Huvd SSINISNG NODTV4 ‘ASNOH SOLN3d 21d dNOYS NOLLYIYD: 3 0D
0£'v68'E M0 E£TOd "FUTHSAWYH ‘140dS09 ‘av0d IWYHIHYL 99T ‘HIVIY WYHIHYH '00Z LINN Q3LIWI SNDIS3A MOINIVY 04D
3 S$SaIppY aweN J.C)Y]

s1031pas) Auedwio) -.g
payiw] dnous snojjoAte ayL
O




£2:60 6007 Aerugad o1

10'S "43A 10S SdI

1 40 Z1 abed

‘AL S3UNLN Y31vM STWVHL 01D

19°2Z8T MLE 8ENS “I NOGNIMS ‘b£Z X089 Od 'SIDIAYIS HIWOLSND
00°050°Z avisva ‘avisvd 12 697 ‘T101 Xo4 avisve 13INVdWONAQQ3AL 9010
XXZ TTHY ‘X3ssns
00881 1S3IM ATIMYYD 'AVM JTVDLIIW ‘FHINTD NOLLYAONNI 8 SSANISNG INNO43SYe 6S @l 83M S31d03d IHL S0LD
0Z°9Z+'02 d36 4TM ‘NOANOT ‘13341S JNDIMAYOUa 72 "A17 "0D INIZYOVIW TYNOLLYN 3HL #01D
88'bES dO€ TN ‘NCANOT ‘avod X3553 96+ ‘ISNOH A0YTT U2 Q3LIWD 02 AGVE N33¥9 JHL £010
8°80L d(0 OT3N ‘AVIHS3LYD ‘ONITI34 ‘133ULS WYITIIM ‘SHUOM NOIS3] h%q 1INN JSNOH ALLOQ FHL 2010
108 §2X0
0b'755'S ‘TUTHSQYOIXO ‘NOLSY T1AAIW ‘ALY.LST IWIHLSNANI AN HOLYH ‘ASNOHMD0TY 3HL ‘00 F19ONNSADONG JHL T0LD
NE6 £ZIW "dZLSTHONVIN ‘AFINOVE ‘AvOY IMIUD
LL657'6T “Mdvd mmmzmzm SHVO FHL “TOULNOD LIQFdD/439a31 STIVS ‘LSV3 YNNYZNOY O'V'd QALIWDO LHOIFIIAIV NSTHE 9aL 0010
000 YVT 631 ‘ABLng ‘puowyary ‘UnoD uolun § ‘8SnoK UIMPOOD paywn debdois X052
000 M1 T 6dH ‘2J1ysweybunidng ‘playsuocdesg ‘pu3 AngsajAy 9z-pz PONWIT SIUSUNSAAUT U0GJOS MO0SD
827201 Z36 PEX3 'NOAIQ "3gWOOVHINT ‘1334LS HOIH T1ST AL dIHSYINLYVA ADYINAS AOSD
00'215"2 19€ £ZWD "FITHSQIOLLYAH ‘AUOIHOLS SdOHSIE ‘133U1S ANVA ‘ISNOH AT TIIATVD @AL7 IONIOTTIALNI INRId NVISWAS nosd
G'8bE ant 8MS 'NOANOT “INYT NMY “3Dv1d Jdvd NY1d 140ddNs 105D
0670012 d3Z $19 ‘NOL108 'HLIOMNYYH ‘1334LS MINLLINIE ‘MIIA JAISIHV] AL1 dNOED-ALTIND-Y3IA0DYAINS . S0SD
09°'26b'1 AdS 0bSE “TOLSTIE ‘NOLONIAM “Mvd SSINISNG LYAAVH £ QL7 MN HSY1dSNNS HOSD
15'159°s Y4Z ZISM ‘SH4VYLS ‘QHO4SANGIH ‘AV0Y Ndvd SAIN 2aNX3ENNS  D0SD
87°LST'ET S06 015 "SONG "dIAI ‘AV0Y NUVd ATTONYT ‘Wavd NITHD ONIAQIHS ‘S31av.LS 10 € SY OIS ™ d0s2
8EHIE L ML 9MS ‘NOQNOT "13ALS VINYIVLY 64 ‘FIONVIAYND JHL 92 LINN @L7 SYI102IN “1S. 002
{8'8E9°E ACE 9Y1 ‘TUIHSHYOA HLYON ‘NOLTIONI ‘INYT ¥IINMO] ‘ISNOH Z4ALS Q3 LTWIT MN Zd31S NOSD
8b'692°6 dMT STH3 ‘HOYNANIAS ‘Z£887 X0Og Od '@l FAYOHLIVIH 3411 QYYANYLS W0SD
87°£90°T NCT TT.D1 ‘ATHANS ‘WYHE0D ‘av0y HLNOWSLYOd 6£T1 SIDIAYIS ONINVITD DO WYES - 105D
GE'SE SdX3 44v1S XOd NS M0SD
05°85 SdX3 34v1S HONH 3Ns ((15w)
8795 SdX3 44V1S LLYHEWNYAE WVS 1050
(bv'z20'T) SdX3 44Y1S 134¥4IW0d 3A3LS HOSD
98'HET (5SS £ZTNE 'X3SSNS 1S3IM ‘NOLdWYHITLLTT ‘600€ X0d Od ONIAVYL 3ACOMSLLLOCS 908D
SE'T6T'S XAI 151 /533317 ‘84F X049 O d HINVE 851 SGAOTI QL7 IYNOLLYNYALNI 1NOaV HSY1dS 405D
986 LEAD 'FHIHSHIIMAYM ‘NOAY-NOdN-TYOLLVILS
Sb LpT ‘WuVd ISTHdYILNT QYOLLVHLS ‘AvOY 39ATdE SAHLOWLL /£ Q3LIWIT ONIavL 0105 3082
3 S$S2.IppY aweN Aoy

si1031pal1) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi] dnoJs) snojjaale 3yl
UOINW




£2:60 6007 Aterugad 01

10°6 "19A 108 SdI

b1 J0 €T abied

86'S £0000-0£69F NI ‘Nd3d ‘£ X08 Od DNI“0D NOWQ3Y "O'M 0MD
N2
96°867'1 0TXO ‘TYO4ONITIVM ‘A13I4SNIY3E “Mivd TYTHLSNANI AvOd YIMOL ‘ASNOH INO0A Q3LIWIT TYNOLLYNYILINI INS0A 0D
0L [Ty QAT T3S ‘NOANOT ‘13341S SINNAL ST J1d 35S3UIA 10/AD
9Z"8b< OSp 6137 “93LSIDIT ‘AGHIANT Hdvd SSANISNG SNIFIYM ‘ISOTD ZLIvnD Q3LIWTT 3AIAN3A 00AD
[b'195 SH9 9235 ‘NOANOT ‘3NNIAY Muvd IRMYT LIN0D 3DVNYNG £ AJNIOV ONITIHACW STIDONY Nvaun oD
YOL OTAD ‘SUIHSHIIMEYM
4N 4) 'NOLVANNN ‘3LV1S3 TYIHLSNANI YANWY3E ‘QVOYd WYHSTHD "Ld3d UV Q3LIWD 'S'd'N 10N2
Z8°14S dN6 Fb4D ‘31V.LST TWTILSNANI NNYMYIH ‘T LINN VIAYNIANYDS 40 SANVYE QILINN 00N
000 Qs AZD3 ‘uopuon “yexns jieybuiseg 5§ ‘9snoy eid A popws} Auedwio) DURINSSY |RRUSPNLY YL Yoo
000 N3 9 071 "Aa1ing ‘poomsBury ‘asnoy [elauss g jebe uswledaq SYSS udd S1010a41Q Slewqe |eUOReUISIUT JO S33)Snd L Do
000 Ng0 HIMS ‘uopuot * Aempeoig Qb diysiauped piauiadeyd ayL do
9/'{bb'T AHZ TN ‘NOGNOT ‘1S NOLdWYHLYON 8T-9 ‘SATYOAI HL ST LINN Q3LIWD ZLWY)Y TIRYAAL 001D
£1°¢6¥'S dXZ ¥M ‘NOANO1 ‘8££6€ X083 Od QL7 SAO0S 1L OML NOLD
: 110
(£y'87) 798 ‘SANYIAIW 1S3IM ‘NIMOSTTVH ‘NOLONINNNH ‘QvOd IACHOSIWONE ‘QdId Ind aauwn Oin) 101 31g9WNL WoLD
0S°'191°T A6 0POS ‘TUIHSIWYH ‘NOLAWYHLNOS ‘NOLLOL “133MLS 3DADIGIWNA : AL HINOS 951 010
50'69 NYZ TTN ‘NOANOT ‘SNIQYVYD 113MaAIE 99 ‘ADNIDV TITOW QTIHD QALIWIT SNOLLAWNEDS ANl oL
0/'£58'9 IDONYEd ‘ATHO 0TER6 “TVAHOA ANNTAY S 'V 'S Y¥3N3SSNOYL oL
ONOM ONOH “L'N ‘ONAHD IvM :
8£°967 ‘133915 MWL IVMY £€-GT ‘THINID TYIALSNANI MV.L IVMM ‘2 %2078 4/t ‘380 LINN Q11 VIHd13anL 10D
4t 439 623d ‘SAWYD ‘NOAONILNNH ‘A¥0Y INOLSHIVIE 'ISNOH ONLIINEVIA Q3 LINI] SYIHN0AL AOL HOLD
ST'SHY'T HIT TWS ‘ATWHNS ‘NOLLNS ‘a¥0Y SYI1OHDIN LS ‘3SNOH SYTOHDIN 1S Q3LIWI YN AWOL 901D
96'S0L"/ dSZ $EUN S1034NS “S310039 “WYHONITIOM “IW0YA0H3V 410 FHL Al AvaoL 4010
88'b8¢ ¥v6 019 “SONVT ‘AdnNg ‘WOLLOFGSWYY ‘v X0a Od QALIWTT N INL 3010
0S'8/+'€0T @lLS 875 ‘aN3 ININ0Y ‘av0d MOTSYIK ‘A0V1d VLEVOIY 'ISNOH F1diWaL adL1 3N 1S0d INL ao
00'5£8'S HCE ZTST 'Sa331 ‘AT 1LHOM ‘a¥0d YOOW AT1LIOM QALIWI S3011ddIL 201D
82929 g3t 83 ‘NOANOT ‘13391S NOISNNA 2 ONIQTINALSS NYIWAVHD WLL 42010
G8'681'T NE8 9NS ‘THIHSIHD ‘LHOdNDIOLS ANV HOIH ‘IATNA TVIOWTYE %N SINIdd AT 939LL VoL
dop
SL'vTS'E £13 'NOANOT “SMIW AFTYIHLYH ST/ZT ‘THINTD SSANISNE IA0UD NOLIIH ‘€02 ALINS Q2LIWTT 3dOAN3 SHOO0E AQLL 6010
9T'T96'E dad +1S ‘SyYIF “YOSANIM ‘QvOd THH ¥IMITD 291 QALIWIT NITTH O3HL 801D
E ssal1ppy sweN Aoy

s10)pas) Auedwo) - g
patur] dnous snojjaaie ayl

HONW




£2:60 600Z ABNIgad 0T

10°'S *43A 108 SdI

#1401 abed

a.meufis

75'008°659°C

Bujjjejol saL3ua 64

£1°400'S Y6 SYM ‘FHIHSTHD ‘ATINVIW ‘INVT ATINVYIW ‘JONVYD THL Q3LIWII 9d WOOZ €020
SLT29 $SS 8TND ‘ATHANS "YILYMLHOIT ‘TUVNOS THL ‘ISNOH QUVALINOD QL7 IYNOLLYNYILNI S990Z 202D
12°00€’S [1Z ATAM 'NOGNOT "1334LS HILSAHONYI LE S1ONA0Yd 1SIM YLIZ 102D
25 L0E'T 41T SMN ‘NOANOT ‘avod 3SNOH NOQYOD bE-Z€ ‘ISNOH WNYLD3dS 12-02 S1N3S34dIY IHONOY YdvZ 0020
VYNIHD
(z5°cLp) "TYHONVHS ‘avod INHNALLONOQ “00T ONON T'ON ‘NOISNVIN ONIXVNH ‘20§ WOO0Y Q11 02 I3 L 3T1ONOA 00AD
ANZ 6.1
(z8'052) ‘ATHHUNS ‘NOLONISSIHD ‘AVOY AVIHYIHLYIT “HYvd SSANISNE TTIMHYE 9a LINN SS34d YIIAVX 000
00°0 gas NTMm ‘uopuon 12ans ybiy suogejiiely §/-z7 ‘ASmoD Joasi] uMo.g %3 22n3Q SYM 90MD
000 V39 ATOM ‘Ucpuo * wogioH YBIH T/ “1001d Y319 ‘ace|d AND piW P11 sumo] Buiddoys pauasam JoMD
6b'ELL'VT 589 SZND ‘ATYYNS ‘AT NdTY ‘INYT HAVYMIN ‘ISNOH INIALLNT SIDIAYUIS IONVUNSNI AdNGSAVIM ~ dOMD
68'950'7 XS9 6L ‘TIVMNYOD “NU¥d SSINISNG HOLVIN GWNT0D 1S ‘Ad0LOVd NOLLYAONNI IHL QILIWD LYvdY SOTIOM J0MD
91°018 HIE TZN ‘NOONOT ‘QvOy SY3ddOH 09 QALIWIT IAOYOASIM g0MD
(85°'9) ANP £4D ‘ATHANS "WYHILIW ‘Qv0d N3QYOW ‘“Nuvd ISTddYILINT 21YONOID T @11 N 2Nand3d Q1M YOMD
05°809'C 175 605 ‘TUIHSIHD ‘MOTISIWIIM INVT AYLLYE ‘ISNOH AYaLLYE L1 ANVIONT LI9gv8 ALTHM  60MD
[AS
L0798 588 “SONYT ‘NOLONTYIOV ‘WYHLTV ‘Mdvd SSINISNEG WYHLIY ‘AVM MO0uUd NILYOHS QILIWTT MIN THOW LYHM 80MD
9T°'0£H'91 YHS ZAQ ‘I9GRIGUNOLS ¥N ‘FTIIANT ‘QVOY HLYONDAIYS ‘IOVTIIA JHL 9T 8 b1 J3LIWDN H1IAATIH AXYNGAIM L0MD
S4'522'C d89 6NN ‘FUIHSNOLAWYHLYON ‘SAVYOUYH “133U1S NOOHg ‘SINYVE AINOLSTIIH T 94W ¥ N9ISIA GOOMLSIM 90MD
11'520°2 Cdb 611D ‘AN ‘ANOLSIHNIOH ‘AQvOY INIAd “Muvd SSINISNG AVMYYIHS ‘ISNOH 1SIM GLIWD S1ONA0Yd NOIS3A 1S3IMm SOMD
#9'T0T g0zZ 81 “ATHUNS 'AFSTTOW LSIM ANNIAY TVHINID @17 SOINOHLITTT HLYOMSAYM $OMD
£9'88 ANVIWYIO ‘QIVMWIOAIAYY £252H-Q ‘£S 3SSYELSANYT 21TV '@ ¥IAYM QTUINYI SOUN3 - SAOL ALTVND Y3avm £OMD
3 SSa21ppy aweN A3y

si0j1pad) Auedwo) - g
payuwn dnois snojjsAlel ayl
UOW




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

APPENDIX 5

CORPORATE
REaTrRucTuRING

ADM 04150 =




The Marvellous Group Limited

Analysis of Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 29 January 2009 to 6 February 2009

Hours Total Time Average

Classification of Work Function Partner | Manager Senior | Assistants | Support Hours Cost Hourly Rate

£ £
Strategy planning & control 0.1¢ 0.10 2.00 90.00
Unsecured creditors 0.60 0.60 54 00 90.00
Cashiering & accounting 0.20 .10 0.30 62.00 206.67
Sale of business 0.40 0.40 62.00 155.00
Relen;iun of title 1.20 1.20 108,00 90.00
CDDA reports 1.70 1.70 263.50 155.00
Employee matters 5.30 5.30 477.00 90:00
General correspondence 7.50 7.50 1,162.50 155.00
General admin 10.30 10.30 1,434.00 139.22
Total Hours 0.20 27.20 27.40 3,632.00 132.55
Total Fees Claimed {£) 48.00 3,584.00 3,632.00
Analysis of category 2 disbursements
Classification of Work Function Details of Payee £

Total 0.00




The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

APPENDIX 6

ADM 04150

LEQRrSRATE
REaTAUCTURING

“Soeesk.




Rule 2.37

(a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{€) Insert amount of claim

(d) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of creditors
concurring with the
request (if any) and thelr
clalms in the
administration if the
Requesting creditor's clalm
is below the required 10%

(e} Insert details of the
purpose of the meeting

ADM 05016

Form 2.21B

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Name of Company Company number
The Marvellous Group Limited 01493031
In the Court case number
Manchester District Registry

301 of 2009
I(a)

request a meeting of the creditors of The Marvellous Group Limited

(b) Registered Office:
11 5t James Square
Manchester
M2 6DN

My claim in the administration is (c)

(d)

concur with the above request, and I attach copies of their written confirmation of
concurrence,

The purpose of the meeting is {e)

Signed

Dated




The Marveilous Group Limited (In Administration)
Report to Creditors
10 February 2009

APPENDIX 7

ConrsoRaTE
REATRUCTURING

S —

ADM 04150




Proof of Debt — General Form

The Marvellous Group Limited (In Administration)

Date of administration 29/01/2009

1. |Name of creditor
(If a company please alsc give company registration
number).

2. |Address of creditor for correspondence.

3. |Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax and
outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date the company
went into administration.

4, |Details of any documents by reference to which the debt can
be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to attach them
now but the administrator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting).

5. |If amount in 3 above includes outstanding uncapitalised £
interest please state amount.

6. (Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation sheet to this
form).

7. |Particulars of any security held, the value of the security, and
the date it was given.

8. |Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in respect of
goods supplied to which the claim relates.

9. |Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LEYTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for .Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form.doc




